that would enable transfers between accounts held at the Reserve Banks on a 24x7x365 basis to 
support services for real-time interbank settlement of faster payments” as part of a real time gross 
settlement (RTGS) initiative (Purpose).2   

Initially, on behalf of the KBA’s one hundred and sixty-one (161) member institutions 

ranging in asset size from twenty-one million dollars ($21,000,000) to over three hundred and 
seventy billion dollars ($370,000,000.00), the KBA supports the majority of the proposed 
amendments and emphatically agrees with the need for regulatory clarity and structure in the 
area of “real time payments.   

We do believe, however, that some changes and additions to the proposal would better align